ORDINANCE 80-20

To Amend the 1980 Utilities Salary Ordinance to Add the Position of Dillman Road Plant Manager

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the sixth day of February 1980, the following classified position, salary, and pay schedule for Dillman Road Plant Manager be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 79-65, Salary Ordinance for Utilities Employees of the City of Bloomington:

SECTION I.

Treatment Operations:

Dillman Road Plant Manager

\$20,000

SECTION II.

Pay Grade

Classification

Salary

28

Dillman Road Plant Manager

\$20,000

The rate shown as wages and salary for the positions listed SECTION II. above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION IV. PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 6th day of February , 1980.

> Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 7th day of February, 1980.

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 3th day of February

X. McCloskey, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would create the position of Plant Manager for the new Dillman Road Wastewater Plant scheduled to go "on-line" in late 1980 and establish the salary at \$20,000 for the new position.

I HEREBY MOVE THAT VORDINANCE APPR	OPRIATION
ORDINANCE # 80-20, ENTITLED In (men	d
1980 Lalour Ordinance to Gold O	the
Postern & Vellow Road Clant May	ragu-
BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY	TITLE
ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 1/24	/80,
1980.	ile.
μ*	
Read W Oscall	
(Signature)	